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BCANY Awards – Part II 
 
This issue lists Best of BCANY, Academic All State 
individuals and Academic All State teams. 
 
The previous issue of the New York Hoop Report 
contains Awards and Recognition winners from the 
BCANY Sections/Chapters. 
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BCANY Officers:    5/18 

 
President : Todd Rose, Washingtonville HS: 
  trose@WS.k12.ny.us 
Vice-President; Larry Jones, ljones@depew.wnyric.org 

Past President: Dave Pasiak, dpasiak@mac.com  
Executive Director: Dave Archer; 

DArcher@stny.rr.com   
Deputy Ex. Director: Chris Russo, Monticello HS; 

crusso@k12mcsd.net 
Assistant Executive Directors:  
 Ben Nelson, Section IV: bnsectionIV@stny.rr.com 
 Dave Powers, Monroe Woodbury HS  
     davepowers728@gmail.com     
  College Representatives: 

Brian Barnes, The Sage Colleges;     
 barneb@sage.edu 
Matt Langel, Colgate U. (Men) mlangel@colgate.edu 
Mike MacDonald, Daemen College (Men) 
 mmacdona@daemen.edu 
Kyle Martin, Purchase College, (Men-Downstate)

 kyle.martin@purchase.edu  
Tom Spanbauer, Cortland State (Men –Upstate))
 Spanbauer@cortland.edu 
JUCO Representatives 

Chris DePew, Sullivan CC; cdepew@sullivan.suny.edu 
JUCO Women – Upstate –  
Jason Carpenter, Mohawk Valley CC, 
JCarpenter@mvcc.edu 
 
 
 
 

At Large 
 

Mike Adey, NY Mills (ret); adey151@hotmail.com 
Paul Clune,pgclune@yahoo.com  
Warren Dart, Saratoga Springs; 

dartbball@nycap.rr.com 
David J. Decker (retired),  lg2000@nycap.rr.com 
Bob Dinardo, Bdteach4@aol.com  

Tom Greene, Official; GTO315@hotmail.com 
Don Kent, (retired) Msgr. McClancy HS; 
Brian Laffin,  retired 
Al Monaco; Villa Maria College  

amonaco38@gmail.com 
Matt McGinnis,Burke; 

mmcginnis@burkecatholic.org 
Dick O’Neill, Monticello HS (ret); gigipop@hvc.rr.com 
Dave Pasiak, Emeritus  
Kevin Pigott, Fordham Prep; pigottK@fordhamprep.org 

Jeff Robbins, Sackets Harbor HS; 
jrobbins@sacketspatriots.org 
Mark Woitach, retired; thehawk422002@yahoo.com 
 
Sub Varsity Representative 

Matt Donaldson, Washingtonville; 
mdonaldson@ws.k12.ny.us 

Ricky Sternkopf, Monticello; rsternkopf@k12mcsd.net 
 
 

 

 Board of Directors: 

Section 1 

B – Bob Cimmino, Mt. Vernon HS; rcimmino@mtvernoncsd.org 
B – Steve Pursigiliotti, Croton HS sxp6476@gmail.com  
B -  Tyrone Carver Jr., Mamaroneck, tcarver@mamkschools.org 
G-   Kevin Metcalf, North Rockland HS; kmetcalf@nrcsd.org 
 

Section 2 

 B-   Al Vasak, South Glens Falls; vasaka@sgfcsd.org 
 G – Joe Murphy,  Shenendehowa HS; murpjose@shenet.org  
 

Section 3 

B – Stan Evans, Rome Free Academy (ret); evanstc@aol.com 
B-  Buddy  Wleklinski, CBA; buddycba@yahoo.com 
B-  Ryan Dando, Tully CS; rdando@tullyschools.org 
G-  Steve Yarnell, Westhill HS; Coach.Yarnell@gmail.com  
 

        Section 4 

B –Bill Ocker, Maine Endwell; wocker@me.stier.org 
B-  Ben Nelson, Section 4; bnsectionIV@stny.rr.com 
G-  Andy Scott, Horseheads HS; ascott@horseheadsdistrict.com 
G-  Kurt Ehrensbeck, Harpursville; kehrensbeck@stny.rr.com 
 

Section 5 

B-  Ed Orman, York  CS, ehorman@yorkcsd.org  
B-  Dan Dickens,Caledonia-Mumford HS, ddickens@cal-mum.org   
G –Jeff  Parizek, Kendall HS: jparizek@kendallschools.org 
G-  Katrina Davenport, Penn Yan Academy, 
kdavenport@pycsd.org 
 

Section 6 

B -  Larry Jones, Depew HS; ljones@depew   .wnyric.org 
G-  Brian Baker, Wilson HS, bakebm46@yahoo.com   
 

Section 7 

B-  Lee Silvernail, Schroon Lake HS:  

 Lsilvernail@slwildcats.org  
G – Vacant  
 

Section 8 

B – Joe Lores, East Rockaway HS;           
jlores@eastrockawayschools.org 
G-  Greg Mayerhofer, Floral Park HS (ret); 
gmayo1016@gmail.com 
Stan Bujacich, Wantagh, bujacichs@wantaghschools.org 
        

Section 9 

B-   Todd Rose, Washingtonville HS; trose@WS.k12.ny.us 
B-   Chris Russo, Monticello HS; crusso@k12mcsd.net 
G – Cathryn Biordi, James I. O’Neill HS 
cathryn.biordi@hffmcsd.org  
G-  Marion Casey, Marlboro HS, 
marion.casey@marlboroschools.org 
 

Section 10 

B - Sean Backus, Lisbon HS; sbackus1@yahoo.com 
B – Bill Merna, retired; bmerna30@hotmail.com 
G – Rob Powers, Heuvelton HS, rpowers1970@aol.com 
 

Section 11 

B-   Rob Schwender, East Islip HS ; rschwend@eischools.org 
G-  Greg Flynn, Lindenhurst HS; mr.Flynn2003@yahoo.com 
 
NYC Catholic 

B – Joe McGrane, Xavier HS: mcgranej@xavierhs.org  
B-   Al Morales, Kennedy Catholic HS,    
 almorales@brewstersportscenter.com  
G-   Vacant 
 

NYS Private 

B -  Ryan Pettit, Columbia Prep; rpettit@cgps.org     
G – Ray Barile, Horace Mann; hmbgood@aol.com 
 

NYC Public 

B -  Craighton Barry, KIPP, Kippnychoops1@gmail.com 
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2018 Girls Best of BCANY 

 

Sorted by Section 

1- Abby Conklin (Irvington) (So.)   5-Jaydan Abrams (Haverling ) (Sr.) 

1- Amber Mandel (Solomon Schecter) (Jr.)   5-Shinya Lee (Brockport) (So.) 

1- Katie Wall (Ketcham) (Jr.)   8- Aziah Hudson (Baldwin)  

1- Teaghan Flaherty (Rye) (So.)   8- Gabrielle Zaffiro (North Shore) 

4- Abigail Selfridge (Bainbridge-Guilford) (Jr.)   8- Jenna Annecchiarico (Baldwin) 

4- Holly Manchester (Susquehanna Valley) (Sr.)   8- Kaia Harrison (Baldwin) (Jr.) 

4- Jillian Casey (Horseheads) (So.)   8- Zhaneia Thybulle (Elmont) 

4- Julia Hauer (Seton Catholic) (Jr.)   8-Donnetta Johnson (Baldwin) 

4- Kiara Fisher (Elmira) (So.)   9- Briana Rozzi (Highland) (Jr.) 

4- Trinasia Kennedy (Susquehanna Valley (Sr.)   9- Chloe Chaffin (Kingston) (Sr.) 

4-Allie Genson (Moravia) (Sr.)   9- Lauren Desrats (Warwick) (Sr.) 

4-Ava McCann (Seton Catholic) (Sr.)   9- Victoria Mirecki (Washingtonville) (Sr.) 

4-Maeve Donnelly (Susquehanna Valley) (Sr.)   9- Victoria Pecovic (Washingtonville) (Jr.) 

5- Kylie Schlagenhauf (Oakfield-Alabama) (Sr.)   9-Maggie Malone (Cornwall) (Jr.) 

5- Makalia Wilson (Penfield) (Sr.)   AIS- Caleigh Ryan (Dalton School) (Sr.) 

5- Sydney Bloom (Penn Yam) (Sr.)   AIS- Shanniah Wright (Poly Prep) (Sr.) 

5-Annabelle Hinds (Northstar) (Sr.)   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2018 Girls Best of BCANY 
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           Name School Sec. Grade Class 

 

Name School Sec. Grade Class 

Jaiden Allen Marlboro 9 Sr. B 

 

Juston Johnson West Seneca West 6 Jr. A 

Willard Anderson East 6 Sr. D 

 

Nahjeir Johnson Liverpool 3 Sr. AA 

Cole Anthony Archbishop Malloy CHS Jr. AA 

 

Owen Kennedy Cooperstown 3 Sr. C 

Danny Ashley Uniondale 8 Sr. AA 

 

Donatas Kupsas Long Island Lutheran AIS Sr. AA 

Sean Bresnan Saunders 1 Sr. A 

 

Chris Ledlum St. Peter's CHS Jr. AA 

Moses Brown Archbishop Malloy CHS Sr. AA 

 

Savion Lewis Half Hallow Hills East 11 Sr. AA 

Miles Brown Northstar Christian 5 Jr. C 

 

Isaiah Moll Colonie 2 Sr. AA 

Kofi Cockburn Christ the King CHS Jr. AA 

 

Devin Nicholson 
St. Joseph's by the 
Sea 

CHS Sr. A 

Joe Crawford Tully 3 Sr. C 

 

Frank Phelan Floral Park 8 Sr. A 

Jordanny Cuevas 
Marte 

Ithaca 4 Sr. AA 

 

Devin Pope Chautauqua Lake 6 Sr. C 

R.J. Davis 
Archbishop 
Stepinac 

CHS So. AA 

 

Brandon Powell Pine Bush 9 Sr. AA 

Greg Dolan Williamsville South 6 Sr. A 

 

Bryan Powell Pine Bush 9 Sr. AA 

Jason Douglas-Stanly Mount Vernon 1 Sr. AA 

 

Charles Pride Liverpool 3 Sr. AA  

Gerald Drumgoole Irondequoit 5 Jr. A 

 

Gary Raupers Notre Dame 4 Sr. C 

Malik Edmead Deer Park 11 So. AA 

 

Demetre 
Roberts 

Mount Vernon 1 Sr. AA 

Davonte Gaines Health Sciences 6 Sr. B 

 

Axel Rodriguez New Paltz 9 Jr. A 

Leo Gallagher Seton Catholic 3 Sr. B 

 

Cale Sargent 
Ogdensburg Free 
Academy 

10 Sr. B 

Joseph Girard,III Glens Falls 2 Jr. B 

 

Mike Schmidt Olean 6 Jr. B 

Alan Griffin Archbisop Stepinac CHS Sr. AA 

 

Josh Serrano Amityville 11 Sr. A 

Dante Griffin Norte Dame 3 Sr. A 

 

Garrett Socola Prattsburg 5 Sr. D 

John Guerra SS Seward 9 Jr. C 

 

Joe Toussaint Cardinal Hayes CHS Jr. AA 

Noah  Hutchins Park MMA Jr. A 

 

Dylan Trombley Moriah 7 Sr. D 

Aiden Igiehon 
Lawrence-
Woodmere 

AIS Jr, B 

 

Kory Williams LaSalle Academy CHS Sr. B 

Kyle James Hendrick Hudson 1 Sr. B 

 

Tyrese Williams Cardinal Hayes CHS Sr. AA 

Dior Johnson Saugerties 9 8th A 

 

Bryce Wills Iona Prep CHS Sr. AA 

 

2018 Boys Best of BCANY 
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2018 Girls ACADEMIC ALL STATE 
 

Continued 
  1- Elizabeth Fox (North Rockland) (Sr.) 

 
8-Ashley Corcoran (Floral Park) (Sr.) 

1- Aleya Corretjer (North Rockland (Sr.) 
 

8- Angela Cozza (MacArthur) ( Sr.) 

1- Lexie Huertas (North Rockland) (Sr.) 
 

8- Kathleen Doherty (Massapequa) (Sr.) 
1- Alexa Wanderman (Solomon Schecter) 
(Jr.) 

 
8- Selena Fortich (North Shore) (Sr.) 

1- Hannah Mullaly (Rye) (Sr.) 
 

8- Madison Gillis (Levittown Division) (Jr.) 

1- Teaghan Flaherty (Rye) (So.) 
 

8- Jaclyn Grzelacyk (Seaford) (Sr.) 

4- Maddie Funk (Moravia) (Sr.) 
 

8- Aziah Hudson (Baldwin) (Jr.) 

4- Sierra Lyon (Moravia) (Jr.) 
 

8- Trinity Hudson (Glen Cove) (Jr.) 

4- Grace Wasileski (Moravia) (Jr.) 
 

8-Julianna Keenan (Plainedge) (Sr.) 

4- Catherine Kopp- (Southern Cayuga) (Jr.)  
 

8- Julianna Kissane (Wantagh) (Sr.) 

4- Jillian Casey (Horeheads) (So.) 
 

8- Lilly Kolorinky (Seaford) (Sr.) 

4- Allison Richmond (Horseheads) (Sr.) 
 

8- Sophia LoCicero (Lynbrook) (Sr.) 

4-Searra Allen (Candor) (Jr.) 
 

8- Meaghan MCCaffrey (Mineoa) (Jr.) 

4- Shaylin Heidl (Candor) (Sr.) 
 

8- Gianna McKeough (Carle Place) (Jr.) 

4- Anna Felice (Owego) (Jr.) 
 

8- Katie McSweeney (Plainedge) (Sr.) 

4- Kaci Donovan (Owego) (So.) 
 

8- Maggie O'Neill (Floral Park) (Sr.) 
4- Megan Palmetier (Bainbridge-Guilford) 
(11) 

 
8- Amanda Peluso (MacArthur) (Sr.) 

4- Abigail Selfridge (Bainbridge-Guilford (Sr.) 
 

8- Lucy Peters (Jericho) (Sr.) 

4- Clara Chedzoy (Watkins Glen (Sr.) 
 

8- Rebecca Rosen (Port Washington) (Sr.) 

4- Hannah Morse (Watkins Glen) (Jr.) 
 

8- Helena Salmon (Massapequa) (Sr.) 

4- Ava McCann (Seton Catholic) (Sr.) 
 

8- Abigail Selhorn (Carle Place) (Jr.) 

4- Hanna Strawn (Seton Catholic) ( Sr.) 
 

8- Mackenzie Tierney (MacArthur) (Sr.) 

4- Julia Hauer (Seton Catholic) (Jr.) 
 

8- Nora Tracey (Levittown Division) (Sr.) 

5- Abigail DeFisher 
 

8- Kelsey Vandewater (Mepham) (Sr.) 

5-  Taylor Gadd               (Jr) 

 
8- Gabby Volpe (MacArthur) (Sr.) 

5-  Abby Wilson             (So) 

 
8- Jennifer Watson (North Shore) (So.) 

5-  Ladonia Smith           (Sr) 

 
8- Calley Welsh (North Shore (Jr.) 

5-  Kylie Schlagenhauf   (Sr) 

 
8- Julia Wilkinson (Wantagh) (So.) 

5-  Kim Davis                   (Sr) 

 
8- Gabrielle Zaffiro (North Shore (Sr.) 

5-  Jasmine Watts          (Sr) 

 
10- Madison McCormick (Heuvelton) (Jr.) 

5-  Allure Simmons         (Sr) 

 
10- Alexandra Steele (Heuvelton) (Sr.) 

8- Caitlin Albanese (Wantagh) (Jr.) 
     8- Maryanne Bagonis (Mepham) (Sr.) 
     8- Julia Bentrewicz (Hicksville) (Sr.) 
     8- Kara Castaldo (Mepham) (Sr.) 
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GIRLS TEAM ACADEMIC ALL-STATE 

1- North Rockland  

4- Bainbridge -Guilford  

4- Candor   

4- Chenango Forks  

4- Horseheads  

4- Moravia 

4- Owego Free Academy 

4- Watkins Glen 

5- Attica  

5-Oakfield Alabama 

8- Jericho 

8- Massapequa 

8- Port Washington 

8- Seaford 

8- Wantagh 

8-MacArthur 

2018 Boys ACADEMIC ALL STATE 

3- Trista Hunzinger (Rome FA) (Sr.) 

5- Josh Steinglen (Irondequoit) (Sr.) 

5- Ian Lenhrdt (Calendonia-Mumford) (Sr.) 

6- Nate Fox (Wilson HS) (Sr) 

6- Steve Frerichs (Wilson HS) (Jr) 

6- Mac Musall (Wilson HS) (Sr) 

8- Ryan O'Neill (Bethpage) (Sr.) 

8- Jason Seiter (Bethpage) (Sr.) 

9- Jake Pawliczak (Burke Catholic) (Sr.) 

9- Dan Clancy (Roscoe) (Sr.) 

AIS- Liam Musumeci (Columbia Prep) 

AIS Jack Frankel (Collegiate School)(Sr.) 

AIS- Auguat Mahoney (Albany Academy) (Jr.) 

 TEAM ACADEMIC ALL-STATE 

5- Caledonia -Mumford  

6- Wilson HS 


